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FIRSTYEAR 

First Semester  Second Semester 

 
Course 
Code 

 

Descriptive Title 

 

L 

E 

C 

 
L 
A 
B 

RLE  
 

Units 

Pre- 
requisite/C 

o- 
requisite 

 

Course Code 

Descriptive Title  
LEC 

 
L 
A 
B 

RLE  
Units 

Pre- 
requisite/Co 

-requisite 

 

S 
L 

 

C S 
L 

C 

GE-US  Understanding the Self 3 0 0 0 3  GE-PC  Purposive Communication 3 0 0 0 3  

GE-PH  Readings in Philippine History 
(integrate CMO 2 Indigenous 
Practice education CMO 2 s2019) 

 
3 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
3 

 NCM 101 Health Assessment 3 0 2 0 5 NCM100,MC 

1,MC2 

NCM 
1 

100 Theoretical Foundation of Nursing 3 0 0 0 3  NCM 102 Health Education 3 0 0 0 3 NCM100 

MC 1 Anatomy and Physiology 3 2 0 0 5  NCM 103 Fundamentals of Nursing Practice 3 0 2 0 5 NCM100,MC 

1,MC2 

MC 2 Biochemistry 3 2 0 0 5  MC 3 Microbiology and Parasitology 3 1 0 0 4 MC 1,MC2 

GE- 
MM 

 Mathematics in the Modern World 3 0 0 0 3  PE 2 PATHFit 2 Exercise-Based Fitness 
Activity 

2 0 0 0 2 PE 1 

PE 1 PATHFit 1 Movement Competency 
Training or MCT 

 
2 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
2 

 
GE-E 

  

Ethics 
 

3 
 

0 
 
0 

 
0 

 
3 

 

NSTP 1 National Service Program 1/CWTS/ 
(Integrate CMO1 s2019 Peace 
Education) 

3 0 0 0 3  NSTP 2 National Service Program 2 3 0 0 0 3 NSTP 1 

TOTAL 23 4 0 0 27  TOTAL  23 1 4 0 28  

 

SECONDYEAR 

First Semester  Second Semester 

 
Course 

Code 

Descriptive Title  
LEC 

 
LAB 

RLE  
Units 

Pre- 
requisite/ 

Co- 
requisite 

 

Course Code 

Descriptive Title  
LEC 

 
LAB 

RLE  
Units 

Pre- 
requisite/Co- 
requisite 

 
SL 

 
C 

 

SL C 

NCM 104 
 

COMMUNITY HEALTH NURSING 
 

2 
 

2 

 

1 
 

1 
 

4 
NCM 

101,102,103 
NCM 109 

Care of Mother, Child at risk or with 
Problems (Acute and Chronic) 

6 0 1 5 12 NCM 
107.105,106 

,108 

NCM 105 NUTRITION AND DIET THERAPY 
 

2 
 

1 
 

0 

 

0 
 

3 
NCM 

101,102,103 
NCM 110 

Nursing Informatics 2 1 0 0 3 NCM 
107.105,106 

,108 

NCM 106 PHARMACOLOGY  
3 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
3 

NCM 
101,102,103, 

MC-3,GE 
MM 

GE-ST  Science, Technology and Society 3 0 0 0 3  

NCM 107 
CARE OF MOTHER, CHILD, 
ADOLESCENT (WELL CLIENTS ) 

 
4 

 
0 

 
2 

 
3 

 
9 

NCM 
101,102,103, 

MC-3,GE 
MM 

GE-AA 
 

Art Appreciation 
3 0 0 0 3  

NCM 108 HEALTH CARE ETHICS (BIOETHICS) 3 0 0 0 3 NCM101,102 
,103,GE E 

PE 4 PATH-Fit 4(Choice of Dance, Sports, 
Martial Arts, Group Exercise, Outdoor 
and Adventure Activities) 

2 0 0 0 2 PE3 

PE 3 PATH-FIT 3 (CHOICE OF DANCE, 
SPORTS, 
MARTIAL ARTS, GROUP EXERCISE, 
OUTDOOR AND ADVENTURE 
ACTIVITIES) 

2 0 0 0 2 PE2 GEE- 
PEES 

 People and the Earths Ecosystem 3 0 0 0 3  

GEE - 

IT 

 LIVING IN THE IT ERA 3 0 0 0 3  TOTAL 19 1 1 5 26  

TOTAL 20 1 2 3 27  

 

THIRDYEAR 

First Semester  Second Semester 

Course 
Code 

Descriptive Title  
LEC 

 
LAB 

RLE  
Units 

Pre- 
requisite/Co- 
requisite 

Course Code Descriptive Title  
LEC 

 
LAB 

RLE  
Units 

Pre- 
requisite/Co- 
requisite 

SL C  
SL 

 
C 

NCM 111 Nursing Research 1 2 0 1 0 3 GE-MM 
NCM 

108,109,MC 
3 

NCM 115 Nursing Research 2 0 0 2 0 2 GE-MM,NCM 
108,110,MC4 

NCM 122 Care of Clients with Problems in 
Oxygenation, Fluid and Electrolytes, 
Infectious, Inflammatory and 
Immunologic, Response, Cellular, 
Aberrations, Acute and Chronic 

8 0 1 5 14 All previous 
NCM, MC 2- 

3 

NCM 116 Care of Clients With Problems in 
Nutrition , and Gastro-Intestinal, 
Metabolism, and Endocrine, 
Perception and Coordination (Acute 
and Chronic) 

5 0 1 3 9 All previous 
NCM, MC 2-4 

NCM 113 Community Health Nursing 2 
(Population Groups and Community 
as Clients) 

2 0 0 1 3 All previous 
NCM, MC 2- 

3 

NCM 117 Care of Clients with Maladaptive 
Patterns of Behavior, Acute and 
Chronic 

4 0 1 3 8 All previous 
NCM, MC 2-4 

NCM 114 Care of Older Adults 2 0 0 1 3 All previous 
NCM, MC 2- 

3 

MC 4 Logic and Critical Thinking 3 0 0 0 3  

Rizal  Rizal's Life and Works 3 0 0 0 3  GEE-EM  The Entrepreneurial Mind 3 0 0 0 3  

TOTAL  17 0 2 7 26  TOTAL 15 0 4 6 25  
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FOURTHYEAR 

FirstSemester  SecondSemester 
Course 
Code 

DescriptiveTitle  

L 
E 
C 

 

L 
A 
B 

RLE  
Units 

Pre- 
requisite/ 

Co-requisite 

CourseCode DescriptiveTitle  

L 
E 
C 

 

L 
A 
B 

RLE  
Units 

 
Pre-requisite/ 
Co-requisite 

 
SL 

 
C 

 
S
 L 

 
C 

NCM 118 Nursing Care of Clients with life 
Threatening, Conditions Acutely III/ 
Multi Organ Problems, High Acuity 
and Emergency Situation, Acute and 
Chronic 

4 0 1 4 9 All previous 
NCM 

NCM 121 Disaster Nursing 2 0 1 0 3 All previous 
NCM 

NCM 119 Nursing Leadership and 
Management 

4 0 0 3 7 All previous 
NCM, MC 2- 

4 

NCM 122 Intensive Nursing Program (Hospital 
and Community settings) 

0 0 0 8 8 All previous 
NCM 

NCM 120 Decent Work Employment and 
Transcultural Nursing 

3 0 0 0 3  CAE2  Competency Appraisal 2 1 0 0 0 1 All previous 
NCM 

CAE1  Competency Appraisal 1 1 0 0 0 1 All previous 
NCM, MC 2- 

4 

 

TOTAL 
 

3 
 

0 
 

1 
 

8 
 

12 
 

TOTAL 12 0 1 7 20   

 
 
 


