

Republic of the Philippines JOSE RIZAL MEMORIAL STATE UNIVERSITY

The Premier University in the Province of Zamboanga del Norte

Gov. Guading Adaza St., Sta. Cruz, Dapitan City Province of Zamboanga del Norte



Registration No. 62Q17082

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN NURSING

(Based on CMO No. 15 s.2017)

									F
		First Semest	er						Π
Course Code	9	Descriptive Title	L E C	L A B	S L	C	Units	Pre- requisite/C o- requisite	
GE-US		Understanding the Self	3	0	0	0	3		
GE-PH		Readings in Philippine History (integrate CMO 2 Indigenous Practice education CMO 2 s2019)	3	0	0	0	3		
NCM 1	100	Theoretical Foundation of Nursing	3	0	0	0	3		
MC	1	Anatomy and Physiology	3	2	0	0	5		
MC	2	Biochemistry	3	2	0	0	5		
GE- MM		Mathematics in the Modern World	3	0	0	0	3		
PE	1	PATHFit 1 Movement Competency Training or MCT	2	0	0	0	2		
NSTP	1	National Service Program 1/CWTS/ (Integrate CMO1 s2019 Peace Education)	3	0	0	0	3		
TOTA	L		23	4	0	0	27		1

RSTYEAR														
	Second Semester													
Cou	ırse Code	Descriptive Title	LEC	L A B	S L	LE C	Units	Pre- requisite/Co -requisite						
GE-PC		Purposive Communication	3	0	0	0	3							
NCM	101	Health Assessment	3	0	2	0	5	NCM100,MC 1,MC2						
NCM	102	Health Education	3	0	0	0	3	NCM100						
NCM	103	Fundamentals of Nursing Practice	3	0	2	0	5	NCM100,MC 1,MC2						
MC	3	Microbiology and Parasitology	3	1	0	0	4	MC 1,MC2						
PE	2	PATHFit 2 Exercise-Based Fitness Activity	2	0	0	0	2	PE 1						
GE-E		Ethics	3	0	0	0	3							
NSTP	2	National Service Program 2	3	0	0	0	3	NSTP 1						
TOTAL	1		23	1	4	0	28							

								S
		First Semest	er					
		Descriptive Title			R	LE		Pre-
Cour			LEC	LAB SL		С	Units	requisite/ Co- requisite
NCM	104	COMMUNITY HEALTH NURSING	2	2	1	1	4	NCM 101,102,103
NCM	105	NUTRITION AND DIET THERAPY	2	1	0	0	3	NCM 101,102,103
NCM	106	PHARMACOLOGY	3	0	0	0	3	NCM 101,102,103, MC-3,GE MM
NCM	107	CARE OF MOTHER, CHILD, ADOLESCENT(WELL CLIENTS)	4	0	2	3	9	NCM 101,102,103, MC-3,GE MM
NCM	108	HEALTH CARE ETHICS (BIOETHICS)	3	0	0	0	3	NCM101,102 ,103,GE E
PE	3	PATH-FIT 3 (CHOICE OF DANCE, SPORTS, MARTIAL ARTS, GROUP EXERCISE, OUTDOOR AND ADVENTURE ACTIVITIES)	2	0	0	0	2	PE2
GEE - IT		LIVING IN THE IT ERA	3	0	0	0	3	
TOTA	L		20	1	2	3	27	

ONDYEA											
		Second Semester	•								
Cou	rse Code	Descriptive Title	LEC	LAB		C	Units	Pre- requisite/Co- requisite			
NCM	109	Care of Mother, Child at risk or with Problems (Acute and Chronic)	6	0	1	5	12	NCM 107.105,106 ,108			
NCM	110	Nursing Informatics	2	1	0	0	3	NCM 107.105,106 ,108			
GE-ST		Science, Technology and Society	3	0	0	0	3				
GE-AA		Art Appreciation	3	0	0	0	3				
PE	4	PATH-Fit 4(Choice of Dance, Sports, Martial Arts, Group Exercise, Outdoor and Adventure Activities)	2	0	0	0	2	PE3			
GEE- PEES		People and the Earths Ecosystem	3	0	0	0	3				
TOTAL			19	1	1	5	26				

								•					
	First Semester												
Course Code		Descriptive Title	LEC	LAB	SL	LE C	Units	Pre- requisite/Co- requisite					
NCM	111	Nursing Research 1	2	0	1	0	3	GE-MM NCM 108,109,MC 3					
NCM	122	Care of Clients with Problems in Oxygenation, Fluid and Electrolytes, Infectious, Inflammatory and Immunologic, Response, Cellular, Aberrations, Acute and Chronic	8	0	1	5	14	All previous NCM, MC 2- 3					
NCM	113	Community Health Nursing 2 (Population Groups and Community as Clients)	2	0	0	1	3	All previous NCM, MC 2- 3					
NCM	114	Care of Older Adults	2	0	0	1	3	All previous NCM, MC 2- 3					
Rizal		Rizal's Life and Works	3	0	0	0	3						
TOTA	L		17	0	2	7	26						

		Second Semeste	r					
Cours	e Code	Descriptive Title	LEC		RI SL	LE C	4	Pre- requisite/Co- requisite
NCM	115	Nursing Research 2	0	0	2	0	2	GE-MM,NCM 108,110,MC4
NCM	116	Care of Clients With Problems in Nutrition , and Gastro-Intestinal, Metabolism, and Endocrine, Perception and Coordination (Acute and Chronic)	5	0	1	3	9	All previous NCM, MC 2-4
NCM	117	Care of Clients with Maladaptive Patterns of Behavior, Acute and Chronic	4	0	1	3	8	All previous NCM, MC 2-4
MC	4	Logic and Critical Thinking	3	0	0	0	3	
GEE-EM		The Entrepreneurial Mind	3	0	0	0	3	
TOTAL		1	15	0	4	6	25	

								F				
FirstSemester												
Cour		DescriptiveTitle			R	LE		Pre-				
Cod	e		L E C	L A B	SL	SL C		requisite/ Co-requisite				
NCM	118	Nursing Care of Clients with life Threatening, Conditions Acutely III/ Multi Organ Problems, High Acuity and Emergency Situation, Acute and Chronic	4	0	1	4	9	All previous NCM				
NCM	119	Nursing Leadership and Management	4	0	0	3	7	All previous NCM, MC 2- 4				
NCM	120	Decent Work Employment and Transcultural Nursing	3	0	0	0	3					
CAE1		Competency Appraisal 1	1	0	0	0	1	All previous NCM, MC 2- 4				
TOTA	L		12	0	1	7	20					

		SecondSemester						
Cour	seCode	DescriptiveTitle			R	LE	11-14-	Dun un minite /
			L E C	L A B	S L	С	Units	Pre-requisite/ Co-requisite
NCM	121	Disaster Nursing	2	0	1	0	3	All previous NCM
NCM	122	Intensive Nursing Program (Hospital and Community settings)	0	0	0	8	8	All previous NCM
CAE2		Competency Appraisal 2	1	0	0	0	1	All previous NCM
тота	L		3	0	1	8	12	